Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Rev. 03/01) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARKS ONLY				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
MeadWestvaco Air Systems, LLC	Name: Bioclimatic Air Systems, LLC			
Individual(s) General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware	Internal Address: Street Address: 600 Delran Parkway			
Other:	City: Delran			
	State: NJ Zip: <u>08075</u>			
Additional name(s) of conveying Yes party(ies) attached?	Individual(s) citizenship: Association:			
3. Nature of Conveyance;	General Partnership:			
Assignment Merger	Limited Partnership:			
Security Agreement x Change of Name	Corporation-State:			
Other: .	X Other: Limited liability company Delaware			
Execution Date: July 1, 2005	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Yes Yes			
Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s):	B. Trademark Registration No.(s): 1,460,740 2,140,170			
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:			
Name: LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$65.00 Enclosed			
Internal Address:	X Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account			
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed)			
	8. Deposit account number: 12-1095			
City: Westfield State: NJ Zip: 07090	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Robert B. Cohen Select Gleen April 25, 2006				
Name of Person Signing Signature Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2				

09/30/2005

Ø9:23

BIOCLIMATIC AIR SYSTEMS → 18562739678

NO.871

Jul 27 05 02:57p

GERSTEIN GRAYSON

(856)795-6797

F.3

0003

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

1,	Name of Limited Liability Company: Headwestvaro Air Systems ILC
2.	The Cartificate of Founzation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows: The name of the Company shall be Biockingtic Air Systems, LLC
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the let dry of July, A.D2005

By: Meadwestvaco Air Systems LLC

Stephen H. Zitin, President

State of Delevers Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:33 Fm 07/22/2005 FILEE 01:33 FM 07/22/2005 SEV 050606960 - 3543263 FILE

TRADEMARK REEL: 003297 FRAME: 0883



LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP

600 South Avenue West • Westfield, NJ 07090 Tel: 908 654 5000 • Fax: 908 654 7866

Facsimile Transmittal

To:	Fax Number	From
USPTO Assignment Division	571-273-0140	Linda Donnelly 908-518-6345

Date: April 25, 2006

No. Pages: 3

File Name.: BIOCLI 10.1-001 and BIOCLI 10.1-002 Client/Matter No: BIOCLI/36 and BIOCLI/14

Attorney/Secretary: RBC:emb

MESSAGE:

Please record the attached assignment and fax the Notice of Recordation to Linda Donnelly at 908-654-7866.

490458_1.DOC

NOTICE: The information contained herein is intended only for the addressee identified above. It may be or may include material that is confidential, attorney-client privileged, attorney work product, copyrighted, and/or inside information. If you are not the intended recipient, or a person responsible for delivering this message to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that the unauthorized use, disclosure, distribution or copying is strictly prohibited and may be in violation of court order or otherwise unlawful. If you have received this transmission in error, please immediately notify us at 908 654 5000 (collect, if necessary) and return this document to us by mail.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003297 FRAME: 0884

RECORDED: 04/25/2006